DIN/ISO
Chain
No.

*03C
*04C-1
*06C-1

085-1

08A-1

10A-1
12A-1
16A-1
20A-1
24A-1
28A-1
32A-1
36A-1
40A-1
48A-1

ANSI
Chain
No.

*15
*25
§35
41
40
50
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
240

Pitch

P

mm

4.7625

6.350

9.525
12.700
12.700
15.875
19.050
25.400
&1.750
38.100
44.450
50.800
57.150
63.500
76.200

Roller Width
between
diameter inner plates diameter
d1 b1
max min
mm mm
248 2.38
&.e0 3.18
5.08 477
00 .25
7.95 285
10.16 9.40
11.91 12,67
15.88 185,79
19.05 18.90
2223 25,22
25.40 25,22
28.58 Sils5
e,1/ 1 35.48
39.68 BIE8S
47.63 47.35

Pin

d:
max

mm
1.62
231
3.58
3.58
3.96
5.08
5.94
[£22
0858
11.10
12.70
14.27
17.46
19.85
23.81

Pin

length

L
max

mm
6.10
7.90

12.40
1878
16.60
20.70
25.90
32.70
40.40
50.30
54.40
64.80
72.80
80.30
95.50

Le
max

mm
6.90
8.40

13,17

15.00

17.80

22.20

27.70

35.00

4470

54.30

59.00

69.60

78.60

87.20

103.00

Inner
plate
depth

h.
max

mm
4.30
6.00
9.00
9.9
12.00
15.09
18.00
24.00
30.00
SoN0
41.00
47.80
53.60
60.00
(12239

Plate
thick
-ness

o
max

mm

0.60
0.80
1.30
1.30
1.50
2.03
2.42
826
4.00
4.80
5.60
6.40
220
8.00
9.50

GB -

Short pitch precision
roller chains (A series)

Ultimate
tensile
strength

Q
min
KN/LB
1.80/409
3.50/795
7.90/1795
6.67/1516
14.10/3205
22.20/5045
31.80/7227
56.70/12886
88.50/20114
127.00/28864
172.40/39182
226.80/51545
280.20/63682
353.80/80409
510.30/115977

*Bushing chain: di in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

Average
tensile
strength

Qo

kN
2.0
4.6
10.8
12.6
175
294
41.5
69.4
109.2
156.3
212.0
2118.8)
341.8
431.6
622.5

Weight
per
meter

kg/m
0.08
0.15
0.83
0.41
0.62
1.02
1.50
2.60
3.91
5.62
7.50
10.10
13.45
16.15
23.20
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Short pitch precision

roller chains (A series)

DIN/ISO ANS
Chain Chain
No. No.

*04C-2 *25-2
*06C-2 *35-2
085-2 41-2
08A-2 40-2
10A-2  50-2
12A-2  60-2
16A-2 80-2
20A-2 100-2
24A-2 120-2
28A-2 140-2
32A-2 160-2
36A-2 180-2
40A-2  200-2
48A-2 240-2

Pitch

P

mm

6.350

9525
12.700
12.700
189805
19.050
25.400
31.750
38.100
44.450
50.800
57.150
63.500
76.200

Roller

diameter inner plates diameter

di
max

mm
3810
5.08
[
785
10.16
1791
15.88
19.05
2228
25.40
28.58
35.71
39.68
47.63

Width
between

o}
min
mm
3.18
4.77
6.25
7.85
9.40

12.57
18,78
18.90
29,22,
25,22
BilESS
35.48
37.85
47.35

Pin

d:
max

mm
2.3
3.5
2,518
3815
5.08
5.94
2
963

11.10
12.70
14.27
17.46
18855
23.81

Pin

length

L

Le

max max

mm

14.5
2285
25.7
3.0
8819
48.8
62.7
76.4
95.8

108,31l

mm

15.0
23,3
2689
2.2
40.4
50.5
64.3
80.5
oe.7
07 8

12388 | 1281

131848 |1
15181
183.4 1

44.4
58.8
90.8

Inner
plate
depth

h2
max

mm
6.00
9.00
9.9

12.00
1508
18.00
24.00
30.00
$5.70
41.00
47.80
53600
60.00
7289

Plate
thick-
-ness

T
max

mm
0.80
1.30
1.30
1.50
208
2.42
325
4.00
4.80
5.60
6.40
7.20
8.00
9.50

Transverse

pitch

P

mm

6.40
10.13
11.85
14.38
18.11
22,78
282
35.76
45.44
48.87
SELEE
65.84
71,88
87.83

*Bushing chain: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

Ultimate
tensile
strength

Q
min
kN/LB
7.00/1591
15.80/3591
13.34/3032
28.20/6409
44.40/10091
63.60/14455
113.40/25773
177.00/40227
254.00/57727
344.80/78364
453.60/103091
560.50/127386
707.60/160818

1020.60/213955

2

Average

tensile

strength

Qo

kN
8.6
19.7
168
8519
58.1
82.1
141.8
2194
314.9
427.5
562.4
695.0
877.4
12863

Weight
per
meter

q
kg/m
0.28
0.63
0.81
1,12
2.00
2892,
D19
7.80
11,70
15.14
20.14
29.27
32.24
45.23



NGB

Short pitch precision
roller chains (A series)

d d2

A , Lh o1 | s
EHA T T Fl— T
BN N & =

= T T ; |
- TR LT — 5 BT
- | |
__i___.|__
Bl

Roller  Width Pin Pin Inner Plate  Transverse Ultimate Average ~ Weight
Pitch between plate thick- , tensile tensile per
Dg’;io ér’:‘aslr" diameter jnner plates diameter length depth -ness pitch strength strength  meter
No. No. P d o] d2 L Le h: T P, Q Qo q

max min max max max max max min

mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN kg/m

*04C-3 *25-3 6.350 3.30 3.18 291 | 210| 21.5 6.00 0.80 6.40 10.5/2386 1248 0.44

*06C-3 *35-3 9.525 5.08 4.77 S | 27| 835 9.00 1.30 10.13 23.7/5386 28.6 1.05

08A-3 40-3 12.700 7.95 7.5 396 454 466 12.00 1.50 14.38 42.3/9614 50.0 1.90

10A-3 50-3 15.875 10.16 9.40 50| B0 285 1908 2808 18.11 66.6/15136 77.8 3.09

12A-3 | 60-3 19.050 11.91 1257 By | 75| 738 1600 242 22.78 95.4/21682 11.1 4.54
16A-3 80-3 25400 15.88 15.75 792 917 936 24.00 825 29 28) 170.1/38659 198.4 7.89
20A-3 100-3 31.750 19.05 18.90 €58 | 22| 1168 210010 4.00 BONIE 265.5/60341 309.6 11.77
24A-3 120-3 38.100 22.23 2522 11.10 141.4 1452 3570 4.80 45.44 381.0/86591 4372 17.53
28A-3 140-3 44450 25.40 2522 12.70 152.2 156.8 41.00 5.60 48.87 517.2/117545 8.8 | 22200
32A-3 160-3 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 181.8 186.6 47.80 6.40 58.55 680.4/154636 780.6  30.02
36A-3 180-3 57.150 35.71 3548 17.46 204.4 210.2 53.60 7.20 65.84 840.7/191068 CrisLE | e
40A-3 200-3 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 223.5 230.4 60.00 8.00 71.55 1061.4/241227 1217.8 49.03
48A-3 240-3 76.200 47.63 47.35 23.81 2713 278.6 72.39 9.50 87.83  1530.9/347932 1756.5 71.60

*Bushing chain: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
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Cottered type short pitch precision
roller chains (A series)

dn __dz__

e ant 1Hrr‘|ﬂTT T :
S ESSERSRSINANE | SR3R){NE

@ EOIEC

P P

Pitch Roller bzvnfézn Pin Pin
DIN/ISO ANSI diameter inner plates  diameter length
W e Bl
max min max max
mm mm mm mm mm
10A-1 50 15.875 10.16 9.40 S0 | 28.8
12A-1 60 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 283
16A-1 80 25400 15.88 15.75 e | de.s
20A-1 100 31.750 19.05 18.90 953 447
24A-1 120 38.100 2223 2522 1110 543
28A-1 140 44450 2540 2522 1270 59.0
32A-1 160  50.800 28.58 31.55 1427 69.6
36A-1 180 57.150 35.71 3548 1746 78.6
40A-1 200 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 872
48A-1 240 76.200 4763 47.35 2381 103.0
10A-2 = 50-2 15875 10.16 9.40 508 41.2
12A-2 | 60-2 19.050 11.91 1261 594 511
16A-2 ~ 80-2 25400 1588 15.75 7.92 6538
20A-2 100-2 31.750 19.05 18.90 958 | s
24A-2 | 120-2 38.100 2223 2522 1110 997
28A-2 140-2 44450 2540 2522 12.70 107.9
32A-2 160-2 50.800 2858 3155 14.27 128.1
36A-2 180-2 57.150 35.71 35.48 1746 1444
40A-2 = 200-2 63.500 3968 37.85 19.85 158.8
48A-2 240-2 76.200 4763 47.35 23.81 190.8

A8

h2

dn _.d2—_

| e TH dbed e TR

ESSESRESEAE] ¢ BN

T P IE——H4| Y
ST P T T BT [
s . - g

>
P P

Simplex & duplex roller chains
Inner Plate Transverse Ultimate Average
plate thick- tensile tensile
depth -ness pitch strength strength
mha2x mgx P rr?in Qo
mm mm mm kN/LB kN
18.08) 2.03 22.2/5045 294
18.00 242 31.8/7227 41.5
24.00 328 56.7/12886 69.4
30.00 4.00 88.5/20114 109.2
35.70 4.80 127.0/28864 156.3
41.00 5.60 172.4/39182 2120
47.80 6.40 226.8/51545 278.9
53.60 7.20 280.2/63682 341.8
60.00 8.00 353.8/80409 431.6
72.39 9.50 510.3/115977 622.5
15,08 2.03 18.11 44.4/10091 5181l
18.00 242 22.78 63.6/14455 82.1
24.00 325 29829 113.4/25773 141.8
30.00 4.00 35.76 177.0/40227 219.4
39,70 4.80 45.44 254.0/57727 314.9
41.00 5.60 48.87 344.8/78364 427.5
47.80 6.40 58.55  453.6/103091 562.4
53.60 7.20 65.84 5605127386  695.0
60.00 8.00 71.55 707.6/160818 877.4
1239 9.50 87.83 1020.6/231955 1255.3

Weight
per
meter

q

kg/m
1.02
1.50
2.60
3.91
5.62
7.50
10.10
13.45
16.15
23.20
2.00
2.92
5,18
7.80
11.70
15.14
20.14
29.22
32.24
4523
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Cottered type short pitch precision
roller chains (A series)

Triplex roller chains

d» dz‘_
AEn ] IF[%%‘ A Th i
L i _I 10 : _ : | |_ 1 I |_ ] L T . |
L : JL =|_ | ]= | : i _|
3 L
e uml —— © — —
° T i 1[ _ |£ | 21 |_ = [ _
'—l;a S L I_EF' 1 ._m_—rl
e
: Roller Width Pin Pin Inner Plate  Transverse Ultimate Average Weight
Pitth  giameter between  diameter length plate thick- pitch tensile tensile per
DIN/ISO ANS' inner plates depth -ness strength strength meter
Chain  Chain
No. No. d1 b1 d Ly h2 T Q
P max min mazx max max max P min Qo q
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN kg/m
10A-3 50-3 15.875 10.16 9.40 .08 | 588 | 1908 20 18.11 66.6/15136 77.8 3.09
12A-3 60-3 19.050 11.91 1257 594 @ 739 | 18.00 242 22.78 95.4/21682 111 4.54

16A-3 80-3 25400 1588 15.75 792 951 2400 328 28 2 170.1/38659 198.4 7659
20A-3 100-3 31.750 19.05 18.90 953 116.3 30.00 4.00 9.7 265.5/60341 309.6 .77
24A-3| 120-3 38.100 22.23 2522 11.10 1452 3570 4.80 45.44 381.0/86591 437.2 1758
28A-3 140-3 44450 2540 2522 1270 156.8 41.00 5.60 48.87 517.2/117545 O8RS 22.20
32A-3 160-3 50800 28.58 3155 1427 1866 47.80 6.40 58.55 680.4/154636 780.6 30.02
36A-3 180-3 57.150 35.71 3548 1746 2102 53.60 7.20 65.84 840.7/191068 983.6 38.22
40A-3 200-3 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 230.4 60.00 8.00 71.55  1061.4/241227 1217.8 49.03
48A-3 240-3 76.200 47.63 4735 2381 2786 72.39 9.50 87.83  1530.9/347932 1756.5 71.60
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di d2
= TN |
S Desssasiessssi | et T
; o Rl o = ;
di d2
=S EANE s Iy
T |
e e e ol =
B PR T |y
S
| | | I ! !
T
SIS
T I 1 T
PP
Roller Width Pin Pin
Pitch between
DIN/ISO ANSI diameter inner plates diameter length
Chain Chain
No. No. = ds b1 d2 L Lec
max min max max max
mm mm mm mm mm mm
REENE 0.525 | 5.08 4.77 368 | 18.8| 14.8
C08A-1 C40 12700 7.95 7.85 396 16.6 18.8
C10A-1  C50 15.875 10.16 9.40 5B | 07| 283
C12A-1 . C60 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 259 283
C16A-1 . C80 25400 15.88 15.75 7.92 327 36.5
C20A-1  C100 31.750 19.05 18.90 953 404 447
C24A-1  C120 38.100 2223 2522 1110 503 543
C28A-1 C140 44450 2540 2522 1270 544 59.0
C32A-1  C160 50.800 28.58 3155 1427 64.8 69.6
C08A-2 C40-2 12.700 7.95 7.85 31967 1 31101332
C10A-2 (C50-2 15.875 10.16 9.40 508 389 414
C12A-2 C60-2 19.050 11.91 1257 594 488 511
C16A-2 (C80-2 25400 1588 15.75 792 627 658
C20A-2 C100-2 31.750 19.05 18.90 953 764 805
C24A-2 C120-2 38.100 2223 2522 1110 958 997
C28A-2 C140-2 44.450 2540 2522 1270 103.3 107.9
C32A-2 C160-2 50.800 28.58 3155 14.27 123.3 128.1
C08A-3 (C40-3 12.700 7.95 7.85 396 454 476
C10A-3 (C50-3 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.0 | Br)| 9.6
C12A-3 C60-3 19.050 11.91 1257 594 715 739
C16A-3 (C80-3 25.400 1588 1575 7.92 | 91.7 95.1
C20A-3 C100-3 31.750 19.05 18.90 ©.58 | 112.2] 116.3
C24A-3 C120-3 38.100 22.23 2522 1110 1414 1452
C28A-3 C140-3 44.450 2540 2522 1270 152.2 156.8
C32A-3 C160-3 50.800 28.58 3155 14.27 181.8 186.6

NGB

Roller chains with straight
side plates (A series)

di d2
b Lol B e
iSUEEHSEEREES || SER N}
— T =" &
- el EFE R T I — ©
[ ——F— NEe—=> 0
T T J.'H}'! I—&
= Lquw_zrn—-#-ﬁ—i-
| } | | |
SRR
I T T
PP
Inner Plate Transverse Ultimate Average Weight
plate thick- tensile tensile per
depth -ness pitch strength strength meter
mhazx mT'.-Jx Py n?in Qo q
mm mm mm KN/LB kN kg/m
9.00 11,2300 7.9/1795 10.8 0.41
12.00 1,80 14.1/3273 178 0.73
15.09 2.03 22.2/5045 294 828
18.0/18.2 242 31.8/7227 415 181/1.83
24.00 8125 56.7/12886 69.4 3.09
30.00 4.00 88.5/20114 109.2 4.56
35.70 4.80 127.0/28864  156.3 6.86
41.00 5.60 172.4/39182  212.0 8.49
47.80 6.40 226.8/51545 2789 11.50
12.00 1.50 14.38 28.2/6409 35.9 1.43
15.09 2.03 18.11 44.4/10091 58.1 2.42
18.0/18.2 2.42 22.78  63.6/14455 82.1 3.58/3.62
24.00 328 29.29 113.4/25773 141.8 6.12
30.00 4.00 35.76  177.0/40227 2194 9.08
.70 480 4544 254.0/57727 3149 13.60
41.00 5.60 48.87 344.8/78364 4275 16.86
4780 640 5855 453.6/103091 5624  22.90
12.00 1.50 14.38 42.3/9614 50.0 2.14
15.09 2403 18.11 66.6/15136 77.8 3.62
18.0/18.2 2.42 2278  95.4/21682 111.1 5.36/5.41
24.00 .29 2929 170.1/38659 1984 9.10
30.00 4.00 35.76 265.5/60341 3096 13.60
3570 480 4544 381.0/86591 4372 2043
41.00 5.60 48.87 517.2/117545 5933 25.23
47.80 6.40 58.55 680.4/154636 7806 34.19

*Bushing chain: di in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
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Stainless steel chains

Stainless steel chains are suitabe for corrosive conditions involving food,chemicals
pharmaceuticals,etc. also suitable for high and low temperature conditions.

. Roller Width Pin Pin Inner plate Ultimate ~ Average Weight

Pitch between plate tensile tensile per
Chain diameter inner plates diameter length depth  thickness strength  strength meter
No. p 4 b d: L Le h. vT Q o q

max min max max max max max min

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/LB KN kg/m
6N 6.350 | 3.30 3.18 231 7.9 8.4 6.00 0.8 2.5/568 2.8 0.1%
*368S 9.525 5.08 477 3.5 | 124 18,17 9.00 1.30 5.5/11250 6.6 0.33
40SS 12.700 7.95 7582 396 166 17.8 12.00 1.50 9.6/2182 10.8 0.63
SUSSIN 15.875  10.16 9.40 508 207 222 1509 2.03 15.2/3455 17.2 1.03
60SS 19.050 11.91 12.87 594 259 27.7 18.00 2.42 21.7/4932 26.4 1.51
80SS 25400 15.88 18,75 ey | 2.0 | 950 24.00 3.25 38.9/8841 46.6 262
100SS 31.750 19.05 18.90 953 404 447 30.00 400 60.0/13636  70.2 3.94
OSSN 38.100 22.23 | 2522 (11.10 | 50.3  54.3 | 35.70 4.8 88.9/20204 104 .8 5.1 2
04BSS 6.000 4.00 2.80 1.85 6.80 7.8 5.00 0.60 2.0/455 2.4 0.11
05BSS 8.000 5.00 3.00 231 820 8.9 7.10 0.80 BE6 195 41 0.20
#06BSS 9.525 6.35 5.72 328 (1318 | 144 8.20 1.30 6.2/1409 6.8 0.41
08BSS 12.700 8.51 7.7% 445 167 182 11.80 1.60 12.0/2727 143 0.70
10BSS 15.875 10.16 9.65 508 195 209 1470 1.70 14.5/3295 17.2 0.94
12BSS 19.050 12.07 11.68 572 225 242 16.00 1.85 18.5/4205 20.9 1.16
16BSS 25.400 15.88 17.02 828 36.1 374 2100 4.15/3.1 40.0/9091 47 6 273
20BSS 31.750 19.05 19.56 1019 413 450 2640 45/35 59.0/13409 696 3.73
24BSS 38.100 25.40 25.40 141,68 | 8.4 | Br.8 | 88,20 6.0/4.8 112.0/25454 126.6 7.20

*Bushing chain: di in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
#Straight side plates
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Nickel-plated chains

Nickel-plated chains are suitable for outdoor
conditions such as exposure to rain

1 e | | L L |

~18 o e e - e

— e | e 114&3/1 'i

: Roller Width Pin Pin Inner plate Ultimate  Average Weight

Pitch between plate tensile tensile per
el diameter inner plates diameter length depth thickness  strength strength meter
No. = d bs d> L Le ha YT . Q q

max min max max max max max min 2

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN kg/m
2Nl 6.350) 3.30 3.18 231 790 8.40 6.00 0.80 3.50/795 4.6 0.15
REOlEN 9525 5.08 4.77 3.58 1240 13.17 9.00 1.30 7.90/1795 10.8 0.32
41NP  12.700 7.77 6.25 356 | 18.75 | 19.00 9.91 1.30 6.67/1516 12.6 0.41
40NP  12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 16.60 17.80 12.00 1.50 14.10/3205 17.5 0.62
50NP  15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 20.70 22.20 15.09 2208 22.20/5045 29.4 1.02
60NP  19.050 11.91 1257 594 2590 27.70 18.00 242 31.80/7227 415 1.50
80NP 25.400 15.88 18.7%5 792 | 22,70 | 8500 | 2400 3.25  56.70/12886 69.4 2.60
100NP 31.750 19.05 18.90 9.53 40.40 44.70 30.00 4.00 88.50/20114 109.2 3.91
04BNP  6.000 4.00 2.80 1685 6G&0| 780 5.00 0.60 3.00/682 3.2 0.11
05BNP  8.000 5.00 3.00 231 820 8.90 7.10 0.80 5.00/1137 59 0.20
#06BNP 9525 6.35 5.1/ 2 328 | 18,15 | 14.10 8.20 1.30 9.00/2045 10.4 0.41
08BNP 12.700 8.51 705 445 16.70 18.20 11.80 1.60 18.00/4091 19.4 0.69
10BNP 15875 10.16 9.65 5.08 19.50 20.90 14.70 1.70 22.40/5091 27 .5 0.93
12BNP  19.050 12.07 11.68 B2 | 2250 | 24.20 | 1600 1.85 29.00/6591 32.2 1.15
16BNP 25400 15.88  17.02 828 36.10 37.40 21.00 4.15/3.1 60.00/13636  72.8 2.71
20BNP 31750 19.05 1956  10.19 4130 45.00 2640  4.5/3.5 950021591 106.7 3.70

*Bushing chain: diin the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

#Straight side plates
Note: Double strand nickel plated chains are available in all sizes except 41 chain.
Double pitch nickel plated conveyor chains are available upon request.
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Zinc-plated chains

d d,

) Roller Width Pin Pin Inner plate Ultimate  Average Weight

Pitch between plate tensile tensile per
Chain diameter inner plates diameter length depth thickness  strength strength meter
No- o g, b T he uT Q a z

max min max max max max max min o

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN kg/m
R25ZBN 6.350 3.30 3.18 231 790 8.40 6.00 0.80 3.50/795 4.6 0.14
o7 9.525 5.08 4.77 3.58 1240 13.17 9.00 1.30 7.90/1795 10.8 0.33
41ZP 12700 7.77 (6.25 &6 | 18,78 1900 9.91 1.30 6.67/1516 12.6 0.41
40ZP 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 16.60 1780 12.00 1.50 14.10/3205 17.5 0.62
50ZP 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 20.70 2220 15.09 2.03 22.20/5045 29.4 1.02
60ZP 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 2590 27.70 18.00 242 31.80/7227 415 1.50
80ZP 25.400 15.88 5875 792 3270 35.00 24.00 3.25 56.70/12886 69.4 2.60
100ZP 31.750 19.05 18.90 9.53 4040 4470 30.00 4.00 88.50/20114 109.2 3.91
04BZP  6.000 4.00 2.80 185 6.80 7.80 5.00 0.60 3.00/682 3.2 0.1
05BzZP 8.000 5.00 3.00 231 820 890 7.10 0.80 5.00/1136 59 0.20
#06BZP 9.525 6.35 5.72 3.28 13.15 14.10 8.20 1.30 9.00/2045 10.4 0.41
08BZP 12.700 8.51 7.75 445 16.70 18.20 11.80 1.60 18.00/4091 194 0.69
10BZP 15.875 10.16 68 5.08 19.50 20.90 14.70 1.70 22.40/5091 27.5 0.93
12BZP 19.050 12.07 11.68 572 2250 2420 16.00 1.85 29.00/6591 32.2 1.15
16BZP 25.400 15.88 17.02 8.28 36.10 37.40 21.00 4.15/3.1 60.00/13636 72.8 2.71
20BZP  31.750 19.05 19.56 10.19 41.30 45.00 26.40 4.5/3.5 95.00/21591 106.7 3.70

*Bushing chain: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
#Straight side plates

Note: Double strand zinc plated chains are available in all sizes except 41 chain.
Double pitch zinc plated conveyor chains are available upon request.
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